OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (B&R) SITE ZONE DMC (WEST) KARACHI 

Email Address: Sitezone_dmc@yahoo.com
Phone No.021-32550457

NO.XEN/S.Z/DMC/W/585/2017						DATED.15/12/2017
	
TENDER NOTICE
(Through Website of SPPRA & SITE Zone DMC (West)}

		Tender in sealed covers are invited for the following work (s) under SPP Rules 2010 from the firms having adequate experience in the relevant field. The tentative cost of work is under Rs. 1.0 Million. 

	S. No
	Name of Work 
	E/Cost Rs.
	Bids Security
2% 
	Cost of Tender


		1
	Imp & Cleaning of CC Drain infront of Allah O Akber Masjid in UC-14 Near Graveyard Site Zone DMC (West) 

	9,14,010/-
	20,000/-
	1000/-

	2
	Const / Imp of CC Flooring from H. No A-44 at Block 5 Near Bab-e-Khyber Metrovill in UC-04 SITE Zone DMC (West)

	9,72,606/-
	20,000/-
	1000/-

	3
	Rehabilitation of Sewerage System and P/L CC Flooring at School Mohallah at UC-02 SITE Zone DMC (West) 

	9,97,300/-
	20,000/-
	1000/-

	4
	Rehabilitation of Sewerage System and P/L CC Flooring at Balochistan Mohallah UC-02 SITE Zone DMC (West) 

	9,99,397/-
	20,000/-
	1000/-

	5
	Imp & Cleaning of Nallah Main Noorani Masjid Road & Construction of Main Holes in UC-14 Noorani Mohallah SITE Zone 

	9,94,388/-
	20,000/-
	1000/-

	6
	Imp of CC Street Molana Zahid House to Mufti Mehmood House in Ward II Noorani Mohallah in UC-14 DMC (West) SITE Zone

	9,53,542/-
	20,000/-
	1000/-

	7
	P/L Sewerage Line 12”dia Aijaz Public School to KMC School in Noorani Mohallah Ward II UC-14 DMC (West) SITE Zone 

	9,62,185/-
	20,000/-
	1000/-

	8
	Const / Imp of CC Flooring from Niaz Afreedi House to Karamattullah House at Elahi Colony in UC-15 SITE Zone DMC (West)

	9,81,053/-
	20,000/-
	1000/-

	9
	Const / Imp of CC Street from Shairkhanabad and Madina Basti in UC-15 SITE Zone DMC (West) 

	9,81,053/-
	20,000/-
	1000/-







Terms & Conditions: -	

1. Tender Schedule Shall be as follows.
	SCHEDULE
	DATE & TIME
	VENUE


	Receiving of Application & Issuance of Tenders

	15/12/2017 to 01/01/2018 During Office Hours
	DMC (West) SITE Zone Office D-1 SITE Main Manghopir Road Karachi 

	Dropping of Tenders

	02/01/2018
2:00 P.M
	Executive Engineer SITE Zone DMC (West) Office


	Opening of Tenders

	02/01/2018
2:30 P.M
	Executive Engineer SITE Zone DMC (West) Office



2. The tender documents will be issued to contractor on submission of written request on letter head and on payment of non-refundable cost of tender price through pay order from Sindh Bank in favour of SITE Zone DMC (West).
3. The Bid Security as mentioned above in shape of pay order in favour of SITE Zone DMC (West) shall must be enclosed with tender documents without which the tender will be treated as cancelled.  
4. In case the date of opening is declared as a public holiday by the Government, the next official working day shall be deemed to be the date for submission and opening of tenders at the same time as mentioned.
5. The total bid amount as well as the rates of items must be filled both in figures and words and in case any correction is made by the contractor himself then each correction must be initialed by the contractor; otherwise the tenders are liable to be summarily rejected.
6. The bidder are required to submit the above information along with their bid. 
7. If any fake documents are found then the tender is liable to be rejected / cancelled without any compensation but with penalty as per rules.
8. Canvassing in connection with tenders is strictly prohibited and tenders submitted by the contractors who are reported to be involved in canvassing will be liable for rejection.
9. Bid Security of the unsuccessful bidder shall be released once the contractor has been signed with the successful bidder or the validity period has expired.
10. The Procuring agency may reject all or any bid subject to the relevant provisions of SPPRA Rules 2010.
11. Eligibility 
i. NTN Certificate 
ii. Valid Professional Tax
iii. S.R.B Certificate 
iv. Bank Statement
v. Relevant Experience 
vi. Turn Over of at least three years



EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (B&R)
SITE ZONE DMC (WEST)

Not to be published 

Director (CB) SPPRA 
	With a request to upload on SPPRA (Authority) website and issue ID Number 

Incharge (I.T), SITE Zone DMC (West)
		With a request to upload on SITE Zone DMC (West) Website 
Copy to: - 

1. Administrator DMC (West) 
2. P.S to Managing Director SPPRA 
3. Office File 

